Ignacio Community Library

Library of Things Agreement

The Ignacio Community Library is pleased to make available several different items for loan to our community.

Loan Rules:

- In order to borrow an item a patron must have a ICL card in good standing and must sign the Library of Things Waiver and Indemnification Form.
- I agree to assume responsibility for the care and return of the items as well as financial responsibility for their replacement cost not to exceed their value.
- Items are checked out for a period of one week and may be renewed.
- Items must be returned to the Service Desk and may not be returned to the drop box or any other library.
- Items may be checked out by juveniles as long as their parents or guardians have signed the Library of Things Waiver and Identification Form.
- If signing for a minor, I understand that this form will permit borrowing from the Library of Things without additional notification to me.
- The library is not responsible for any cost incurred or damage to personal equipment while borrowers use the items or for the security of connected patron items.
- The library does its best to provide clean and fully functional equipment, but is not responsible for unforeseen item failure.
- Borrowers are responsible for the safekeeping of and return of these items to the library in good working order and assume liability for the equipment while it is in their care. Borrower is responsible for damaged and/or missing pieces of the package. Many items have a chart showing replacement cost of items for loan.

Library of Things Policy a	nd agree to follow the rules of the program.	
Signature	Date	